101
Vertical Dual Row Top Entry Card Edge
9159-650
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
KYOCERA AVX Interconnect continues to develop unique connectors to fill the gap in the market. The newest
addition to KYOCERA AVX’s broadening line of one piece card edge connectors is the 4p-12p dual row top
entry version 9159-650, which is extension of popular single row version 9159-550. This new configuration
with staggered dual row contacts will allow doubled number of positions in similar size of the connector.

Durability 10 Cycles
Plating Gold / Tin over Nickel
HOW TO ORDER
121420
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – board to board connector solutions –
102
Vertical Dual Row Top Entry Card Edge
9159-650
DIMENSIONS
Part Number Size Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Dim. D Tape Width Kapton Tape
00-9159-004-651-906 2 x 2 7.0 5.0 1.5 4.8 24 YES
00-9159-004-653-906 NO
00-9159-006-651-906
2 x 3 9.0 7.0 2.5 6.8 24
YES
00-9159-006-653-906 NO
00-9159-008-651-906
2 x 4 11.0 9.0 3.5 8.8 24
YES
00-9159-008-653-906 NO
00-9159-010-651-906
2 x 5 13.0 11.0 4.5 10.8 32
YES
00-9159-010-653-906 NO
00-9159-012-651-906
2 x 6 15.0 13.0 5.5 12.8 32
YES
00-9159-012-653-906 NO
  DIM. B
  1.00
  DIM. C
2.00
TYP
  0.60 TYP    R0.50 TYP
INDICATOR
  DIM. A
X
X SEE NOTE 4
041321
00 9159 0XX 65X 906
6.60
2.45 REF
5.05±0.20
0.69.0
4.7
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – board to board connector solutions –
103
Vertical Dual Row Top Entry Card Edge
9159-650
  4.60    4.10
  DIM. C
  2.00 TYP    1.00 TYP
  2X R0.40 MAX
  DIM. D
GOLD OVER
NICKEL PADS
BOTH SIDES
  2.00 TYP
  DIM. C
  1.00 TYP
NOTES:
1. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, REFER TO KYOCERA AVX SPECIFICATION
20-01-226 AND APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-227.
2. HOUSING MATERIAL: GLASS-FILLED, HIGH TEMPERATURE
NYLON; FLAME RETARDANT PER UL94V-0; COLOR: NATURAL.
3. CONTACT MATERIAL: HIGH STRENGTH COPPER ALLOY.
4. CONTACT PLATING: NICKEL UNDERPLATE ALL OVER; GOLD

Durability 10 Cycles
Plating Gold / Tin over Nickel
HOW TO ORDER
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – board to board connector solutions –
107
Dual Row Inverted Thru Board Card Edge
9159-600
112320
DIMENSIONS
Part Number Size Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C Dim. D Dim. E
00-9159-004-601-906 2 x 2 7.00 5.00 1.50 4.80 7.20
00-9159-006-601-906 2 x 3 9.00 7.00 2.50 6.80 9.20
00-9159-008-601-906 2 x 4 11.00 9.00 3.50 8.80 11.20
00-9159-010-601-906 2 x 5 13.00 11.00 4.50 10.80 13.20
00-9159-012-601-906 2 x 6 15.00 13.00 5.50 12.80 15.20
INDICATOR
  DIM. C
2.00
TYP
  1.00    0.60 TYP
  DIM. B
  R0.50 TYP
INDICATOR
  DIM. A
X
X
SEE NOTE 4
  6.60
  2.45 REF
  4.45
  0.60
  10.2
00 9159 0XX 601 906
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
 – board to board connector solutions –
108
  24
  16
UNREELING
DIRECTION
Dual Row Inverted Thru Board Card Edge
9159-600
1.6
NOTE 5
  0.4
RECOMMENDED MATING
PC BOARD LAYOUT
  2.00 TYP
  DIM. C
  1.00 TYP
  4.60    4.10
  DIM. C
  2.00 TYP    1.00 TYP
  2X R0.40 MAX
  DIM. D
GOLD OVER
NICKEL PADS
BOTH SIDES
  10.6
  1.00    1.00 TYP
  R0.50
2.00
TYP
  DIM. C
  DIM. E
SOLDER
PADS